



SPANISH CONSTITUTIONAL COURT
Cabinet of the President
Press Office

INFORMATIVE NOTE No. 25/2016

THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT CONDEMNS THE ATTACKS IN BRUSSELS AND OFFERS ITS SUPPORT TO ALL VICTIMS AND THEIR FAMILIES

The Constitutional Court has expressed its support and solidarity to all the victims and their families in the brutal attacks perpetrated today in the Brussels Zaventem Airport and underground, extending this message to all the people of Belgium. Furthermore, it has manifested its outright and firm condemnation of these criminal acts. The President of the Constitutional Court, Francisco Pérez de los Cobos, in his own name and on behalf of the entire Court, has sent his condolences to the Presidents of the Belgian Constitutional Court, Jean Spreutels and Etienne De Groot.

Madrid, 22 March 2016